



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ANASTASIA WOLST,)	
)	
Plaintiff)	C.A. No. 9154-VCN
v.)	
)	
MONSTER BEVERAGE)	
CORPORATION F/K/A HANSEN)	
NATURAL CORPORATION, a Delaware)	
Corporation,)	
)	
Defendant.)	

PLAINTIFF'S OPENING PRE-TRIAL BRIEF

COOCH AND TAYLOR, P.A.
Blake A. Bennett (Del. Bar. No. 5133)
The Brandywine Building
1000 West St., 10th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 984-3800

Liaison Counsel for Plaintiff

JOHNSON & WEAVER, LLP
Brett M. Weaver
110 West "A" Street, Suite 750
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 230-0063

JOHNSON & WEAVER, LLP
W. Scott Holleman
99 Madison Avenue, 5th Floor
New York, NY 10016
(212) 802-1486

Attorneys for Plaintiff

May 27, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION1

STATEMENT OF FACTS2

 I. Plaintiff’s Ownership of Monster Common Stock2

 II. The Underlying Misconduct.....2

 III. The Securities Class Action5

 IV. The Federal Derivative Litigation6

 V. The Litigation Demand7

 VI. The 220 Demand and Monster’s Response.....8

ARGUMENT11

 I. Plaintiff Has Complied with the Technical Requirements of
 Section 22011

 II. Plaintiff Has a Proper Purpose in Making and Pursuing Her
 Demand.....12

 III. Plaintiff’s Demand Is Narrowly Tailored to the Purpose of Her
 Investigation13

CONCLUSION16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Carapico v. Philadelphia Stock Exchange, Inc.,
791 A.2d 787 (Del. Ch. 2000)13

Deephaven Risk Arb Trading, Ltd. v. UnitedGlobalCom, Inc.,
C.A. No. 379-VCP, 2005 Del. Ch. LEXIS 107 (Del. Ch. July 13, 2005).....14

Grimes v. DSC Commc’ns Corp.,
724 A.2d 561 (Del. Ch. 1998) 12, 16

La. Mun. Police Emples. Ret. Sys. v. Morgan Stanley & Co.,
C.A. No. 5682-VCL, 2011 Del. Ch. LEXIS 42 (Del. Ch. Mar. 4, 2011).....12

Saito v. McKesson HBOC, Inc.,
806 A.2d 113 (Del. 2002) 13, 14

Spiegel v. Buntrock,
571 A.2d 767 (Del. 1990)13

Sutherland v. Sutherland,
958 A.2d 235 (Del. Ch. 2008) 15, 16

Wynnefield Partners Small Cap Value L.P. v. Niagara Corp.,
C.A. No. 1261-VCP, 2006 Del. Ch. LEXIS 144 (Del. Ch. Aug. 9, 2006).....13

Statutes

8 Del C. § 22413

8 Del. C. § 220 1, 11, 12, 13

Plaintiff Anastasia Wolst (“Plaintiff” or “Wolst”), a long time stockholder of Defendant Monster Beverage Corporation’s (“Monster” or the “Company”), respectfully submits this Opening Pre-Trial Brief in connection with the June 2, 2014 trial in this action, which seeks books and records under 8 Del. C. § 220.
